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Transparency Payment Register
Hamilton County, TX By Fund

Payable Dates 12/01/2017 - 12/31/2017

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Vendor NamePayable Date (None)

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

Vendor: 001028 - American Eagle Computer Products Inc

167.89SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYToner CartridgeAmerican Eagle Computer Prod…12/19/2017

Vendor 001028 - American Eagle Computer Products Inc Total: 167.89

Vendor: 001052 - AT&T Mobility

242.90TELEPHONESO Cell PhonesAT&T Mobility12/05/2017

Vendor 001052 - AT&T Mobility Total: 242.90

Vendor: 001054 - Atmos Energy

85.96GASJailAtmos Energy12/12/2017

Vendor 001054 - Atmos Energy Total: 85.96

Vendor: 001062 - Bank of America

345.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESMoody Gardens 11/14-11/17Bank of America12/19/2017

55.28TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - ANRBoyd TravelBank of America12/19/2017

10.61TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - FCSBoyd TravelBank of America12/19/2017

51.42SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESBagwell FoodBank of America12/19/2017

80.46DUES AND FEESLate Fee and Finance ChargeBank of America12/19/2017

713.46SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESRenaissance Hotel 4 NightsBank of America12/19/2017

27.48SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESTraining Conference (Martinez a…Bank of America12/19/2017

568.02SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESTraining Conference (Martinez a…Bank of America12/19/2017

42.92SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYCardsBank of America12/19/2017

54.95UNIFORMSGT DistributorsBank of America12/19/2017

119.97UNIFORMSGT DistributorsBank of America12/19/2017

10.81INMATE MEDICALGlasses for InmateBank of America12/19/2017

25.95POSTAGEPostage Machine InkBank of America12/19/2017

9.31POSTAGEPost OfficeBank of America12/19/2017

55.59POSTAGEPost OfficeBank of America12/19/2017

Vendor 001062 - Bank of America  Total: 2,171.23

Vendor: 001077 - Blue Cross Blue Shield

305.66INSURANCE - RETIREESRetiree InsuranceBlue Cross Blue Shield12/28/2017

305.66INSURANCE - RETIREESRetiree InsuranceBlue Cross Blue Shield12/28/2017

305.66INSURANCE - RETIREESRetiree InsuranceBlue Cross Blue Shield12/28/2017

305.66INSURANCE - RETIREESRetiree InsuranceBlue Cross Blue Shield12/28/2017

Vendor 001077 - Blue Cross Blue Shield  Total: 1,222.64

Vendor: 001078 - Bosque County Treasurer

8,442.50DIST ATTORNEY EXPENSEDist Atty 2018Bosque County Treasurer12/05/2017

Vendor 001078 - Bosque County Treasurer Total: 8,442.50

Vendor: 001086 - Bruce Boyd

173.34TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - ANRNovember MilageBruce Boyd12/05/2017

Vendor 001086 - Bruce Boyd Total: 173.34

Vendor: 001098 - Burnet County Treasurer

19,800.00PRISONER TRANSP & HOUSINGInmate HousingBurnet County Treasurer12/05/2017

Vendor 001098 - Burnet County Treasurer Total: 19,800.00

Vendor: 001115 - Central Counties Center of MHMR

7,500.00MHMRFY 2018 Interlocal AgremantCentral Counties Center of MH…12/05/2017

Vendor 001115 - Central Counties Center of MHMR Total: 7,500.00

Vendor: 001119 - Centurylink

79.97TELEPHONECounty AttorneyCenturylink12/05/2017

205.05TELEPHONEDPSCenturylink12/05/2017

2,228.80TELEPHONETelephoneCenturylink12/12/2017

1,677.86TELEPHONETelephoneCenturylink12/12/2017
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217.61TELEPHONETelephoneCenturylink12/12/2017

Vendor 001119 - Centurylink Total: 4,409.29

Vendor: 001154 - Charles L Puff, Attorney at Law

200.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Charles L PuffCharles L Puff, Attorney at Law12/12/2017

Vendor 001154 - Charles L Puff, Attorney at Law Total: 200.00

Vendor: 001120 - City of Hamilton

278.79WATERWaterCity of Hamilton12/12/2017

131.50WATERWaterCity of Hamilton12/12/2017

7.75WATERWaterCity of Hamilton12/12/2017

124.54WATER ANNEXWaterCity of Hamilton12/12/2017

454.68WATERWaterCity of Hamilton12/12/2017

Vendor 001120 - City of Hamilton Total: 997.26

Vendor: 001133 - Comanche County Treasurer

1,828.09COURT REPORTERComanche CountyComanche County Treasurer12/05/2017

1,493.50COURT COORDINATORComanche CountyComanche County Treasurer12/05/2017

156.09TRAVEL EXPENSEComanche CountyComanche County Treasurer12/05/2017

1,795.42PROBATIONComanche CountyComanche County Treasurer12/05/2017

Vendor 001133 - Comanche County Treasurer Total: 5,273.10

Vendor: 001136 - Connell & Associates LLC

225.00PERSONNEL COSTMichael WallisConnell & Associates LLC12/19/2017

Vendor 001136 - Connell & Associates LLC Total: 225.00

Vendor: 001145 - Cranfills Gap Fire Department

4,750.00FIRE DEPT - CRANFILLS GAPFY 2018 Interlocal AgremantCranfills Gap Fire Department12/05/2017

Vendor 001145 - Cranfills Gap Fire Department Total: 4,750.00

Vendor: 001147 - CTRMA Processing

9.20SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESHYW5429 SOCTRMA Processing12/05/2017

Vendor 001147 - CTRMA Processing Total: 9.20

Vendor: 001148 - CTWP Leasing

190.56EQUIPMENT RENTAL603-0041956CTWP Leasing12/12/2017

190.56EQUIPMENT RENTAL603-0041956CTWP Leasing12/12/2017

Vendor 001148 - CTWP Leasing Total: 381.12

Vendor: 001175 - Dialtone Services, L.P.

23.32EMERGENCY MANAGEMENTEmergency ManagmentDialtone Services, L.P.12/19/2017

Vendor 001175 - Dialtone Services, L.P.  Total: 23.32

Vendor: 001178 - DirecTV

137.98CABLESO CableDirecTV12/12/2017

Vendor 001178 - DirecTV Total: 137.98

Vendor: 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts

7.41VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketEagle Auto Parts12/19/2017

Vendor 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts Total: 7.41

Vendor: 001493 - Emblem Enterprises Inc

338.24UNIFORMSPatchesEmblem Enterprises Inc12/19/2017

Vendor 001493 - Emblem Enterprises Inc Total: 338.24

Vendor: 001193 - Evant Fire Department

4,750.00FIRE DEPT - EVANTFY 2018 Interlocal AgremantEvant Fire Department12/05/2017

Vendor 001193 - Evant Fire Department Total: 4,750.00

Vendor: 001194 - Extraco Insurance

50.00INSURANCE - BONDBondsExtraco Insurance12/05/2017

75.00INSURANCE - BONDBondsExtraco Insurance12/05/2017

50.00INSURANCE - BONDBondsExtraco Insurance12/05/2017

50.00INSURANCE - BONDBondsExtraco Insurance12/05/2017

50.00INSURANCE - BONDBondsExtraco Insurance12/05/2017

50.00INSURANCE - BONDBondsExtraco Insurance12/05/2017

50.00INSURANCE - BONDBondsExtraco Insurance12/05/2017

71.00INSURANCE - BONDBondsExtraco Insurance12/05/2017

Vendor 001194 - Extraco Insurance Total: 446.00
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Vendor: 001156 - Frank A. Pugliese, PH D PC

360.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Frank A PuglieseFrank A. Pugliese, PH D PC12/05/2017

Vendor 001156 - Frank A. Pugliese, PH D PC Total: 360.00

Vendor: 001557 - Fraser,Wilson & Bryan P.C.

1,100.00COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYAmy P BryanFraser,Wilson & Bryan P.C.12/19/2017

209.95OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSEAmy P BryanFraser,Wilson & Bryan P.C.12/19/2017

Vendor 001557 - Fraser,Wilson & Bryan P.C. Total: 1,309.95

Vendor: 001199 - Fuelman

1,392.79FUEL & OILSO FuelFuelman12/05/2017

1,634.27FUEL & OILBG1931278-S.O. FuelFuelman12/12/2017

Vendor 001199 - Fuelman Total: 3,027.06

Vendor: 001203 - G & K Services, Inc.

56.82SERVICE CONTRACTSCourthouseG & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

56.82SERVICE CONTRACTSCourthouseG & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

56.82SERVICE CONTRACTSCourthouseG & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

56.82SERVICE CONTRACTSCourthouseG & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

56.82SERVICE CONTRACTSCourthouseG & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

Vendor 001203 - G & K Services, Inc.  Total: 284.10

Vendor: 001207 - GE Capital Information Technology Solutions, Inc.

170.27EQUIPMENT RENTALTAC DClerk Treasurer JPGE Capital Information Technol…12/05/2017

112.00EQUIPMENT RENTALTAC DClerk Treasurer JPGE Capital Information Technol…12/05/2017

111.00EQUIPMENT RENTALTAC DClerk Treasurer JPGE Capital Information Technol…12/05/2017

53.00EQUIPMENT RENTALTAC DClerk Treasurer JPGE Capital Information Technol…12/05/2017

35.11EQUIPMENT RENTALEquipment LeaseGE Capital Information Technol…12/19/2017

216.89EQUIPMENT RENTALEquipment LeaseGE Capital Information Technol…12/19/2017

Vendor 001207 - GE Capital Information Technology Solutions, Inc.  Total: 698.27

Vendor: 001209 - Gexa Energy

115.43ELECTRICITYElectricityGexa Energy12/12/2017

1,456.61ELECTRICITYElectricityGexa Energy12/12/2017

948.91ELECTRICITY ANNEXElectricityGexa Energy12/12/2017

124.38ELECTRICITYElectricityGexa Energy12/12/2017

5.63ELECTRICITYElectric ServiceGexa Energy12/19/2017

Vendor 001209 - Gexa Energy Total: 2,650.96

Vendor: 001216 - Hamilton County Appraisal District

27,934.65APPRAISAL DISTRICTFY 2018Hamilton County Appraisal Distr…12/12/2017

Vendor 001216 - Hamilton County Appraisal District Total: 27,934.65

Vendor: 001217 - Hamilton County Child Protective Services

354.00JURYDist Court Jury DonationsHamilton County Child Protecti…12/05/2017

352.00JURYJuror DonationsHamilton County Child Protecti…12/18/2017

Vendor 001217 - Hamilton County Child Protective Services Total: 706.00

Vendor: 001219 - Hamilton County Electric Cooperative Association

1,190.20ELECTRICITY136789879-142100898Hamilton County Electric Coope…12/12/2017

Vendor 001219 - Hamilton County Electric Cooperative Association Total: 1,190.20

Vendor: 001225 - Hamilton County Hospital District

168.00PERSONNEL COSTWallis PhysicalHamilton County Hospital Distri…12/19/2017

Vendor 001225 - Hamilton County Hospital District Total: 168.00

Vendor: 001223 - Hamilton County United Care

2,250.00UNITED CAREFY 2018 Interlocal AgremantHamilton County United Care12/05/2017

Vendor 001223 - Hamilton County United Care Total: 2,250.00

Vendor: 001215 - Hamilton County

750.00JURY12/11/17 District Court Jury 125Hamilton County12/05/2017

480.00JURYGrand JuryHamilton County12/12/2017

480.00JURYJury from 12/11/17Hamilton County12/13/2017

1,250.00JURYGrand JuryHamilton County12/28/2017

1,140.00JURYRegular JuryHamilton County12/28/2017

Vendor 001215 - Hamilton County Total: 4,100.00
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Vendor: 001226 - Hamilton Herald News, LLC

77.61SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYDater/sign StampHamilton Herald News, LLC12/05/2017

55.00ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONStampHamilton Herald News, LLC12/19/2017

27.95SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYStampHamilton Herald News, LLC12/19/2017

Vendor 001226 - Hamilton Herald News, LLC Total: 160.56

Vendor: 001230 - Hamilton Public Library

10,000.00HAMILTON PUBLIC LIBRARYFY 2018 Interlocal AgremantHamilton Public Library12/05/2017

Vendor 001230 - Hamilton Public Library Total: 10,000.00

Vendor: 001092 - Harold D. Murphy

175.00VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTSO Tow For 2000 Gold FordHarold D. Murphy12/19/2017

Vendor 001092 - Harold D. Murphy Total: 175.00

Vendor: 001232 - Harrell, Roberts & Associates

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Paul S HarrellHarrell, Roberts & Associates12/05/2017

Vendor 001232 - Harrell, Roberts & Associates Total: 500.00

Vendor: 001238 - Harvest Hill Funeral Home

518.40AUTOPSYNathan LeamonsHarvest Hill Funeral Home12/12/2017

Vendor 001238 - Harvest Hill Funeral Home Total: 518.40

Vendor: 001250 - Hico Fire Department

7,000.00FIRE DEPT - HICOFY 2018 Interlocal AgremantHico Fire Department12/05/2017

Vendor 001250 - Hico Fire Department Total: 7,000.00

Vendor: 001251 - Hico News Review, Inc.

24.95SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYYearly Subscription for 2018Hico News Review, Inc.12/05/2017

23.70ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONDisplay AdHico News Review, Inc.12/12/2017

Vendor 001251 - Hico News Review, Inc.  Total: 48.65

Vendor: 001252 - Hico Senior Center Foundation, Inc.

10,000.00HICO SENIOR CENTER2018 Service ContractHico Senior Center Foundation, …12/19/2017

Vendor 001252 - Hico Senior Center Foundation, Inc.  Total: 10,000.00

Vendor: 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC

81.08EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketHigginbotham Brothers & Com…12/19/2017

3.78EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketHigginbotham Brothers & Com…12/19/2017

64.95EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketHigginbotham Brothers & Com…12/19/2017

202.24EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketHigginbotham Brothers & Com…12/19/2017

Vendor 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC Total: 352.05

Vendor: 001481 - HolidaySigns, LLC

54.15SUPPLIES AND STATIONERY2018 Holiday SignsHolidaySigns, LLC12/05/2017

Vendor 001481 - HolidaySigns, LLC Total: 54.15

Vendor: 001268 - Indigent Healthcare Solutions, Ltd

417.00SERVICE CONTRACTSJanuary 2018Indigent Healthcare Solutions, L…12/12/2017

Vendor 001268 - Indigent Healthcare Solutions, Ltd Total: 417.00

Vendor: 001041 - James Lively

363.57SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES20/Hr JP School Travel Reimbur…James Lively12/19/2017

Vendor 001041 - James Lively Total: 363.57

Vendor: 001357 - Jason Michael Trupp

200.00IT - SOFTWARE/HARDWAREDecember 2017Jason Michael Trupp12/05/2017

Vendor 001357 - Jason Michael Trupp Total: 200.00

Vendor: 001297 - Jerry Zeller, Inc.

44.40JANITORIAL SUPPLIESDeodorizing ServiceJerry Zeller, Inc.12/19/2017

Vendor 001297 - Jerry Zeller, Inc. Total: 44.40

Vendor: 001015 - Jonesboro Fire Department

4,750.00FIRE DEPT - JONESBOROFY 2018 Interlocal AgremantJonesboro Fire Department12/05/2017

Vendor 001015 - Jonesboro Fire Department Total: 4,750.00

Vendor: 001228 - Keith D Gatewood

20.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYFormsKeith D Gatewood12/19/2017

24.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYFormsKeith D Gatewood12/19/2017
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24.00SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYFormsKeith D Gatewood12/19/2017

Vendor 001228 - Keith D Gatewood Total: 68.00

Vendor: 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware

11.97SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYClear TapeKen's True Value Hardware12/12/2017

14.99SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYClear TapeKen's True Value Hardware12/12/2017

5.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTS.O.Ken's True Value Hardware12/12/2017

10.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTS.O.Ken's True Value Hardware12/12/2017

Vendor 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware Total: 43.94

Vendor: 001057 - Kiesha Bagwell

123.05SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESBVS Conference TravelKiesha Bagwell12/19/2017

Vendor 001057 - Kiesha Bagwell Total: 123.05

Vendor: 001021 - Kirbos Office Systems LLC

135.00EQUIPMENT RENTALAgrilife 10/02/17-11/01/17Kirbos Office Systems LLC12/05/2017

135.00EQUIPMENT RENTALAgrilifeKirbos Office Systems LLC12/12/2017

Vendor 001021 - Kirbos Office Systems LLC Total: 270.00

Vendor: 001025 - Kofile Preservation Inc

697.50INDEX SERVICEDaily Indexing/October 17/C Cle…Kofile Preservation Inc12/05/2017

Vendor 001025 - Kofile Preservation Inc Total: 697.50

Vendor: 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless

18.00VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketKyle & Shawna McKandless12/19/2017

83.80VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketKyle & Shawna McKandless12/19/2017

49.32VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketKyle & Shawna McKandless12/19/2017

46.82VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketKyle & Shawna McKandless12/19/2017

39.00VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTS.O. Nov BlanketKyle & Shawna McKandless12/19/2017

Vendor 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless Total: 236.94

Vendor: 001067 - Larry Meadows

90.00OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSELarry MeadowsLarry Meadows12/05/2017

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Larry MeadowsLarry Meadows12/05/2017

Vendor 001067 - Larry Meadows Total: 590.00

Vendor: 001497 - Macy Martinez

176.55SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESTravel ReimbursementMacy Martinez12/19/2017

Vendor 001497 - Macy Martinez Total: 176.55

Vendor: 001043 - MADD-Texas State Office

18.00JURYDist Court Jury DonationsMADD-Texas State Office12/05/2017

Vendor 001043 - MADD-Texas State Office Total: 18.00

Vendor: 001053 - McGee & Brooks Law PC

40.00OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSEMandy McGeeMcGee & Brooks Law PC12/12/2017

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Mandy McGeeMcGee & Brooks Law PC12/12/2017

350.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Mandy McgeeMcGee & Brooks Law PC12/19/2017

100.00COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYMandy McGeeMcGee & Brooks Law PC12/19/2017

40.00OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSEMandy McGeeMcGee & Brooks Law PC12/19/2017

Vendor 001053 - McGee & Brooks Law PC Total: 1,030.00

Vendor: 001423 - Mid-American Research Chemical Corp

146.00JANITORIAL SUPPLIESCleaning SuppliesMid-American Research Chemic…12/19/2017

Vendor 001423 - Mid-American Research Chemical Corp Total: 146.00

Vendor: 001081 - Mills County Sheriff's Department

8,855.00PRISONER TRANSP & HOUSINGInmate HosuingMills County Sheriff's Departme…12/12/2017

Vendor 001081 - Mills County Sheriff's Department Total: 8,855.00

Vendor: 001110 - North Texas Tollway Authority

14.16SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESSO Tolls- 1183200North Texas Tollway Authority12/19/2017

Vendor 001110 - North Texas Tollway Authority Total: 14.16

Vendor: 001391 - Phillip H Zeigler

37.45TRAVEL EXPENSEPhillip Zeigler- MilagePhillip H Zeigler12/19/2017

Vendor 001391 - Phillip H Zeigler Total: 37.45
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Vendor: 001128 - Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services, LLC

432.00EQUIPMENT RENTALPostage RentalPitney Bowes Global Financial S…12/19/2017

Vendor 001128 - Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services, LLC Total: 432.00

Vendor: 001131 - Pottsville Volunteer Fire Department

20.00FOOD5 Bottles Of WaterPottsville Volunteer Fire Depar…12/05/2017

-20.00FOOD5 Bottles Of WaterPottsville Volunteer Fire Depar…12/05/2017

Vendor 001131 - Pottsville Volunteer Fire Department Total: 0.00

Vendor: 001158 - Quill Corporation

37.98SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYOffice SuppliesQuill Corporation12/05/2017

1.49SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYOffice SuppliesQuill Corporation12/05/2017

74.97SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYOffice SuppliesQuill Corporation12/05/2017

Vendor 001158 - Quill Corporation Total: 114.44

Vendor: 001552 - Randy Thomas Law

20.00OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSEHedrick Randolph ThomasRandy Thomas Law12/05/2017

350.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Hedrick Randolph ThomasRandy Thomas Law12/05/2017

Vendor 001552 - Randy Thomas Law Total: 370.00

Vendor: 001229 - RICOH Americas Corporation

2.76EQUIPMENT RENTALEquipment Rental- 3986895RICOH Americas Corporation12/05/2017

53.91EQUIPMENT RENTALEquipment Rental- 3986895RICOH Americas Corporation12/05/2017

Vendor 001229 - RICOH Americas Corporation Total: 56.67

Vendor: 001271 - Sassy Saurkraut

20.00UNIFORMSStitchworkSassy Saurkraut12/19/2017

Vendor 001271 - Sassy Saurkraut Total: 20.00

Vendor: 001275 - Scott & White Health Insurance

306.00INSURANCE - RETIREESRetirees InsuranceScott & White Health Insurance12/05/2017

Vendor 001275 - Scott & White Health Insurance Total: 306.00

Vendor: 001112 - Sheila Ondrusek

197.95TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - FCSNovember MilageSheila Ondrusek12/05/2017

216.14TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - FCSDecember MileageSheila Ondrusek12/19/2017

Vendor 001112 - Sheila Ondrusek Total: 414.09

Vendor: 001281 - Shive Volunteer Fire Department

4,750.00FIRE DEPT - SHIVEFY 2018 Interlocal AgremantShive Volunteer Fire Department12/05/2017

Vendor 001281 - Shive Volunteer Fire Department Total: 4,750.00

Vendor: 001289 - Staples Credit Plan Dept. 11-001956531

8.43SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYOffice SuppliesStaples Credit Plan Dept. 11-00…12/05/2017

54.11SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYOffice SuppliesStaples Credit Plan Dept. 11-00…12/05/2017

303.10SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYOffice SuppliesStaples Credit Plan Dept. 11-00…12/05/2017

53.03SUPPLIES AND STATIONERYOffice SuppliesStaples Credit Plan Dept. 11-00…12/05/2017

Vendor 001289 - Staples Credit Plan Dept. 11-001956531 Total: 418.67

Vendor: 001290 - Star Volunteer Fire Department

4,750.00FIRE DEPT - STARInterlocal AgrementStar Volunteer Fire Department12/12/2017

Vendor 001290 - Star Volunteer Fire Department Total: 4,750.00

Vendor: 001308 - TEEX

55.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESWallis Suicide Training-LET 301TEEX12/05/2017

55.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESNelson Suicide TrainingTEEX12/12/2017

250.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESBeronica Jail SchoolTEEX12/12/2017

Vendor 001308 - TEEX Total: 360.00

Vendor: 001311 - Terminix International Company, LP

63.00SERVICE CONTRACTSSOTerminix International Company…12/05/2017

93.00SERVICE CONTRACTSCourthouseTerminix International Company…12/19/2017

Vendor 001311 - Terminix International Company, LP Total: 156.00

Vendor: 001373 - Texas Animal Damage Control Association

2,700.00PREDATOR CONTROLNov 2017Texas Animal Damage Control A…12/19/2017

Vendor 001373 - Texas Animal Damage Control Association Total: 2,700.00
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Vendor: 001351 - Texas Department of Family & Protective Services

4,552.14SERVICE CONTRACTS - CPS4th Qtrly for 2017/ Wagley,Sabr…Texas Department of Family & P…12/05/2017

Vendor 001351 - Texas Department of Family & Protective Services Total: 4,552.14

Vendor: 001545 - Texas Department of Public Safety

130.00INVESTIGATIONBlood Alcohol Test KitsTexas Department of Public Saf…12/05/2017

Vendor 001545 - Texas Department of Public Safety Total: 130.00

Vendor: 001353 - Texas District & County Attorneys Association

500.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESRay Miller 2017 Cybercrime Sem…Texas District & County Attorne…12/05/2017

-500.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESRay Miller 2017 Cybercrime Sem…Texas District & County Attorne…12/05/2017

Vendor 001353 - Texas District & County Attorneys Association Total: 0.00

Vendor: 001118 - The Parts Store

18.96FUEL & OILMotor OilThe Parts Store12/19/2017

Vendor 001118 - The Parts Store Total: 18.96

Vendor: 001360 - Third Administrative Judicial Region

540.49THIRD ADMINISTRATIVE JUDICI…Administrative ExpensesThird Administrative Judicial Reg…12/19/2017

Vendor 001360 - Third Administrative Judicial Region Total: 540.49

Vendor: 001010 - Tommy Adams Atty At Law

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Tommy Martin AdamsTommy Adams Atty At Law12/05/2017

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Tommy Martin AdamsTommy Adams Atty At Law12/05/2017

500.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Tommy Martin AdamsTommy Adams Atty At Law12/05/2017

100.00CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT DEFE…Tommy Martin AdamsTommy Adams Atty At Law12/05/2017

Vendor 001010 - Tommy Adams Atty At Law Total: 1,600.00

Vendor: 001347 - Total Fire & Safety Inc.

90.00SERVICE CONTRACTSJanuary, February, March 2018Total Fire & Safety Inc.12/12/2017

Vendor 001347 - Total Fire & Safety Inc.  Total: 90.00

Vendor: 001408 - Turnersville Volunteer Fire Deptartment

20.00FOODWater 2264Turnersville Volunteer Fire Dep…12/05/2017

32.00FOODWaterTurnersville Volunteer Fire Dep…12/12/2017

Vendor 001408 - Turnersville Volunteer Fire Deptartment Total: 52.00

Vendor: 001344 - Tyler Technologies, Inc.

250.00IT - SOFTWARE/HARDWARESystem ConfigurationTyler Technologies, Inc.12/19/2017

Vendor 001344 - Tyler Technologies, Inc.  Total: 250.00

Vendor: 001301 - US Postal Service

92.00POSTAGEPost Office Box RenewlUS Postal Service12/19/2017

Vendor 001301 - US Postal Service  Total: 92.00

Vendor: 001560 - Yates Law PLLC

100.00COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYKyle Judson GravesYates Law PLLC12/19/2017

100.00COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYKyle Judson GravesYates Law PLLC12/19/2017

Vendor 001560 - Yates Law PLLC Total: 200.00

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 175,697.40
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Fund: 021 - R & B 1

Vendor: 001052 - AT&T Mobility

77.20TELEPHONEPct 1- 10/27/17-11/21/17AT&T Mobility12/12/2017

Vendor 001052 - AT&T Mobility Total: 77.20

Vendor: 001066 - Bayer Enterprises Inc

7.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTInspectionBayer Enterprises Inc12/19/2017

Vendor 001066 - Bayer Enterprises Inc Total: 7.00

Vendor: 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc

48.00FUEL & OILHamilton Co. Pct #1Bert Schrank Inc12/12/2017

1,610.56FUEL & OILHamilton Co. Pct #1Bert Schrank Inc12/12/2017

Vendor 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc Total: 1,658.56

Vendor: 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.

15.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct #1Billy C Lawson, Inc.12/12/2017

Vendor 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.  Total: 15.00

Vendor: 001119 - Centurylink

118.46TELEPHONETelephoneCenturylink12/12/2017

Vendor 001119 - Centurylink Total: 118.46

Vendor: 001120 - City of Hamilton

83.18WATERWaterCity of Hamilton12/12/2017

Vendor 001120 - City of Hamilton Total: 83.18

Vendor: 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service

592.89EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTTruck RepairDarryl's Truck Service12/12/2017

Vendor 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service Total: 592.89

Vendor: 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts

12.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTNovember BlanketEagle Auto Parts12/19/2017

8.62EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTNovember BlanketEagle Auto Parts12/19/2017

12.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTNovember BlanketEagle Auto Parts12/19/2017

31.98EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTNovember BlanketEagle Auto Parts12/19/2017

68.96EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTNovember BlanketEagle Auto Parts12/19/2017

Vendor 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts Total: 135.54

Vendor: 001206 - Engie Resources

146.12ELECTRICITYPct 1Engie Resources12/12/2017

Vendor 001206 - Engie Resources Total: 146.12

Vendor: 001203 - G & K Services, Inc.

34.37UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 1G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

34.37UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 1G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

34.37UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 1G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

34.37UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 1G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

34.37UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 1G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

Vendor 001203 - G & K Services, Inc.  Total: 171.85

Vendor: 001209 - Gexa Energy

52.59ELECTRICITYElectricityGexa Energy12/12/2017

Vendor 001209 - Gexa Energy Total: 52.59

Vendor: 001222 - Hamilton County Tax Assessor Collector

7.50EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPCT 1 - 04' ChevyHamilton County Tax Assessor …12/12/2017

-7.50EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPCT 1 - 04' ChevyHamilton County Tax Assessor …12/12/2017

Vendor 001222 - Hamilton County Tax Assessor Collector Total: 0.00

Vendor: 001092 - Harold D. Murphy

500.00CONTRACT WORKWrecker ServicesHarold D. Murphy12/19/2017

Vendor 001092 - Harold D. Murphy Total: 500.00

Vendor: 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC

44.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPct #1 Nov BlanketHigginbotham Brothers & Com…12/19/2017

40.97EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPct #1 Nov BlanketHigginbotham Brothers & Com…12/19/2017

Vendor 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC Total: 85.96
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Vendor: 001009 - John Deere Financial

94.76EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPCT #1- P56497John Deere Financial12/12/2017

Vendor 001009 - John Deere Financial Total: 94.76

Vendor: 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware

14.99EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPct #1Ken's True Value Hardware12/12/2017

4.56EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPct #1Ken's True Value Hardware12/12/2017

Vendor 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware Total: 19.55

Vendor: 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless

480.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTNovember BlanketKyle & Shawna McKandless12/19/2017

Vendor 001235 - Kyle & Shawna McKandless Total: 480.00

Vendor: 001305 - Used Tractor Parts, Inc

250.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT U StaterUsed Tractor Parts, Inc12/05/2017

Vendor 001305 - Used Tractor Parts, Inc Total: 250.00

Fund 021 - R & B 1 Total: 4,488.66
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Fund: 022 - R & B 2

Vendor: 001052 - AT&T Mobility

165.60TELEPHONEPCT 2- 287261876905AT&T Mobility12/19/2017

Vendor 001052 - AT&T Mobility Total: 165.60

Vendor: 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc

1,962.26FUEL & OILHamilton Co. Pct #2Bert Schrank Inc12/12/2017

Vendor 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc Total: 1,962.26

Vendor: 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.

15.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 2Billy C Lawson, Inc.12/12/2017

Vendor 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.  Total: 15.00

Vendor: 001083 - Bottlinger Grain, Inc

7.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTInspectionBottlinger Grain, Inc12/19/2017

Vendor 001083 - Bottlinger Grain, Inc Total: 7.00

Vendor: 001317 - Carlos W Webb

120.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTRepair of fan Motor for Motor …Carlos W Webb12/05/2017

Vendor 001317 - Carlos W Webb Total: 120.00

Vendor: 001119 - Centurylink

96.93TELEPHONETelephoneCenturylink12/12/2017

Vendor 001119 - Centurylink Total: 96.93

Vendor: 001120 - City of Hamilton

84.19WATERWaterCity of Hamilton12/12/2017

Vendor 001120 - City of Hamilton Total: 84.19

Vendor: 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts

5.76EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTNovember BlanketEagle Auto Parts12/19/2017

14.98EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTNovember BlanketEagle Auto Parts12/19/2017

Vendor 001187 - Eagle Auto Parts Total: 20.74

Vendor: 001203 - G & K Services, Inc.

29.74UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 2G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

29.74UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 2G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

29.74UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 2G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

29.74UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 2G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

29.74UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 2G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

Vendor 001203 - G & K Services, Inc.  Total: 148.70

Vendor: 001209 - Gexa Energy

50.73ELECTRICITYElectric ServiceGexa Energy12/19/2017

Vendor 001209 - Gexa Energy Total: 50.73

Vendor: 001009 - John Deere Financial

152.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT64118-53652John Deere Financial12/12/2017

Vendor 001009 - John Deere Financial Total: 152.00

Vendor: 001138 - Powerplan

60.84EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT4942005Powerplan12/12/2017

114.09EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPct #2Powerplan12/12/2017

-114.09EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPct #2Powerplan12/12/2017

Vendor 001138 - Powerplan Total: 60.84

Fund 022 - R & B 2 Total: 2,883.99
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Fund: 023 - R & B 3

Vendor: 001052 - AT&T Mobility

125.45TELEPHONEPCT 3 - 287002105137AT&T Mobility12/05/2017

Vendor 001052 - AT&T Mobility Total: 125.45

Vendor: 001054 - Atmos Energy

54.42GASPct 3 Service 10/20/17-11/20/17Atmos Energy12/05/2017

Vendor 001054 - Atmos Energy Total: 54.42

Vendor: 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc

1,570.78FUEL & OILHamilton Co. Pct #3Bert Schrank Inc12/12/2017

Vendor 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc Total: 1,570.78

Vendor: 001075 - Billy Jackson Automotive

12.49EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 3Billy Jackson Automotive12/12/2017

6.49EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 3Billy Jackson Automotive12/12/2017

142.98EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 3Billy Jackson Automotive12/12/2017

160.14EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 3Billy Jackson Automotive12/12/2017

254.55EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 3Billy Jackson Automotive12/12/2017

72.60EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 3Billy Jackson Automotive12/12/2017

27.42EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 3Billy Jackson Automotive12/12/2017

Vendor 001075 - Billy Jackson Automotive Total: 676.67

Vendor: 001123 - City Water Works

196.46WATERPct 3 10/2317-11/21/17City Water Works12/12/2017

Vendor 001123 - City Water Works Total: 196.46

Vendor: 001188 - Econo Sign & Barricade, LLC.

171.24ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESSpeed Limit SignEcono Sign & Barricade, LLC.12/05/2017

Vendor 001188 - Econo Sign & Barricade, LLC.  Total: 171.24

Vendor: 001209 - Gexa Energy

39.19ELECTRICITYElectricityGexa Energy12/12/2017

Vendor 001209 - Gexa Energy Total: 39.19

Vendor: 001249 - Hico Building Center, Inc.

7.95ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESHamilton Co. Pct #3Hico Building Center, Inc.12/12/2017

5.00ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESHamilton Co. Pct #3Hico Building Center, Inc.12/12/2017

Vendor 001249 - Hico Building Center, Inc.  Total: 12.95

Vendor: 001561 - Knox Waste Service, LLC

98.82WATER12/05-12/31 Waste ServiceKnox Waste Service, LLC12/12/2017

Vendor 001561 - Knox Waste Service, LLC Total: 98.82

Vendor: 001266 - Lloyd D Hyles

44.85EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 3Lloyd D Hyles12/19/2017

Vendor 001266 - Lloyd D Hyles Total: 44.85

Vendor: 001563 - LONNIE BEHRENS

116.00CONTRACT WORKReplaced PipeLONNIE BEHRENS12/19/2017

Vendor 001563 - LONNIE BEHRENS Total: 116.00

Vendor: 001122 - Pay and Save, Inc.

22.98ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESHamilton Co PCT 3Pay and Save, Inc.12/19/2017

Vendor 001122 - Pay and Save, Inc. Total: 22.98

Vendor: 001138 - Powerplan

118.75EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT3815009Powerplan12/12/2017

83.35EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT3815009Powerplan12/12/2017

63.45EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT3815009Powerplan12/12/2017

Vendor 001138 - Powerplan Total: 265.55

Vendor: 001130 - Ronnie L Cole

12.03EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPCT 3Ronnie L Cole12/19/2017

Vendor 001130 - Ronnie L Cole Total: 12.03

Vendor: 001531 - SafeWay Oil & Filter Recovery

25.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTUsed Oil Pick UpSafeWay Oil & Filter Recovery12/05/2017

Vendor 001531 - SafeWay Oil & Filter Recovery Total: 25.00
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Vendor: 001553 - Steven Maxwell

350.00ROAD MATERIALS & SUPPLIESOil Containment TankSteven Maxwell12/05/2017

Vendor 001553 - Steven Maxwell Total: 350.00

Fund 023 - R & B 3 Total: 3,782.39
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Fund: 024 - R & B 4

Vendor: 001062 - Bank of America

10.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTCar WashBank of America12/19/2017

575.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTMotorgrader PartsBank of America12/19/2017

225.00SCHOOLS & CONFERENCESTexas A & M Agrlife RegistrationBank of America12/19/2017

75.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTStarter RepairsBank of America12/19/2017

Vendor 001062 - Bank of America  Total: 885.00

Vendor: 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc

712.07FUEL & OILHamilton Co. Pct #4Bert Schrank Inc12/12/2017

Vendor 001073 - Bert Schrank Inc Total: 712.07

Vendor: 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.

110.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPct 4Billy C Lawson, Inc.12/18/2017

Vendor 001319 - Billy C Lawson, Inc.  Total: 110.00

Vendor: 001119 - Centurylink

0.26TELEPHONEPct 4 Mant. BarnCenturylink12/05/2017

Vendor 001119 - Centurylink Total: 0.26

Vendor: 001142 - CIRA-County Information Resource Agency

2.00TELEPHONEEmail Accounts for Pct 4CIRA-County Information Resou…12/05/2017

Vendor 001142 - CIRA-County Information Resource Agency Total: 2.00

Vendor: 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service

2,880.98EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTNovember BlanketDarryl's Truck Service12/19/2017

Vendor 001169 - Darryl's Truck Service Total: 2,880.98

Vendor: 001203 - G & K Services, Inc.

25.50UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 4G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

25.50UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 4G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

25.50UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 4G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

25.50UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 4G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

25.50UNIFORMSHamilton Co PCT 4G & K Services, Inc.12/19/2017

Vendor 001203 - G & K Services, Inc.  Total: 127.50

Vendor: 001219 - Hamilton County Electric Cooperative Association

33.96ELECTRICITY136789879-142100898Hamilton County Electric Coope…12/12/2017

Vendor 001219 - Hamilton County Electric Cooperative Association Total: 33.96

Vendor: 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC

37.74EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPCT #4Higginbotham Brothers & Com…12/19/2017

Vendor 001253 - Higginbotham Brothers & Company, LLC Total: 37.74

Vendor: 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware

5.72EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPct #4Ken's True Value Hardware12/12/2017

Vendor 001019 - Ken's True Value Hardware Total: 5.72

Vendor: 001038 - Lawson Implement Company

110.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 4Lawson Implement Company12/12/2017

-110.00EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTHamilton Co Pct 4Lawson Implement Company12/12/2017

Vendor 001038 - Lawson Implement Company Total: 0.00

Vendor: 001118 - The Parts Store

69.42EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTPct 4The Parts Store12/19/2017

Vendor 001118 - The Parts Store Total: 69.42

Vendor: 001309 - Verizon Wireless

72.01TELEPHONEPCT 4 - 413440232-00001Verizon Wireless12/05/2017

Vendor 001309 - Verizon Wireless Total: 72.01

Fund 024 - R & B 4 Total: 4,936.66
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Fund: 043 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

Vendor: 001100 - NETDATA

128.00ADMINISTRATION EXPENSEOct 17/ JP1 TicketNETDATA12/05/2017

180.00ADMINISTRATION EXPENSENovember I tickestNETDATA12/19/2017

Vendor 001100 - NETDATA Total: 308.00

Fund 043 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY Total: 308.00
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Fund: 051 - LAW LIBRARY

Vendor: 001362 - Thomson Reuters West

526.69LAW BOOKSLibrary Plan ChargeThomson Reuters West12/05/2017

152.86LAW BOOKSJP Subsc Product ChargesThomson Reuters West12/05/2017

76.86LAW BOOKSAuditor Subc Product ChargesThomson Reuters West12/05/2017

Vendor 001362 - Thomson Reuters West Total: 756.41

Fund 051 - LAW LIBRARY Total: 756.41
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Fund: 085 - GENERAL LIABILITIES

Vendor: 001407 - State Comptroller

48.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/01/2017

13,906.73TAC CLEARINGMonday RegState Comptroller12/02/2017

48.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/04/2017

4,351.38TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/05/2017

24.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/05/2017

158.94TAC CLEARINGTERPState Comptroller12/06/2017

1,155.00TAC CLEARINGTERPState Comptroller12/06/2017

35,390.81TAC CLEARINGTERPState Comptroller12/06/2017

24.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/06/2017

40.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/07/2017

72.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/08/2017

10,002.34TAC CLEARINGMonday RegState Comptroller12/09/2017

64.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/11/2017

48.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/12/2017

80.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/13/2017

56.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/14/2017

24.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/15/2017

10,366.18TAC CLEARINGMonday RegState Comptroller12/16/2017

48.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/18/2017

24.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/19/2017

40.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/20/2017

64.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/21/2017

24.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/22/2017

9,490.37TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/23/2017

3.45TAC CLEARINGIRPState Comptroller12/24/2017

96.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/27/2017

80.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/28/2017

72.00TAC CLEARINGDaily TitlesState Comptroller12/29/2017

11,131.09TAC CLEARINGMonday RegState Comptroller12/30/2017

Vendor 001407 - State Comptroller Total: 96,932.29

Vendor: 001418 - Texas Agricultural Finance Division

225.00TAC CLEARINGNov 2017 Young Farmer DuesTexas Agricultural Finance Divis…12/07/2017

Vendor 001418 - Texas Agricultural Finance Division Total: 225.00

Fund 085 - GENERAL LIABILITIES Total: 97,157.29
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Fund: 087 - SHERIFF TRUST

Vendor: 001221 - Hamilton County Sheriff's Office

2,000.00ADMINISTRATION EXPENSENarcotic Buy Money RequestHamilton County Sheriff's Office12/19/2017

Vendor 001221 - Hamilton County Sheriff's Office Total: 2,000.00

Vendor: 001215 - Hamilton County

2,000.00ADMINISTRATION EXPENSENarcotics Buy MoneyHamilton County12/19/2017

-2,000.00ADMINISTRATION EXPENSENarcotics Buy MoneyHamilton County12/19/2017

Vendor 001215 - Hamilton County Total: 0.00

Vendor: 001231 - Hamilton Wellness Center

100.00CAPITAL EQUIPMENTCorporate MembershipHamilton Wellness Center12/19/2017

Vendor 001231 - Hamilton Wellness Center Total: 100.00

Fund 087 - SHERIFF TRUST Total: 2,100.00
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Fund: 088 - STATE FEES FUND

Vendor: 001394 - Texas Department of State Health Services

47.58AGENCY CLEARING26 Remote BirthTexas Department of State Heal…12/19/2017

Vendor 001394 - Texas Department of State Health Services Total: 47.58

Fund 088 - STATE FEES FUND Total: 47.58
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Fund: 094 - RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

Vendor: 001077 - Blue Cross Blue Shield

1,000.00INSURANCE - HEALTH RETIREERetiree InsuranceBlue Cross Blue Shield12/28/2017

Vendor 001077 - Blue Cross Blue Shield  Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 001275 - Scott & White Health Insurance

1,250.00INSURANCE - HEALTH RETIREERetirees InsuranceScott & White Health Insurance12/05/2017

Vendor 001275 - Scott & White Health Insurance Total: 1,250.00

Fund 094 - RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Total: 2,250.00

Grand Total: 294,408.38
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Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

010 - GENERAL FUND 175,697.40175,697.40

021 - R & B 1 4,488.664,488.66

022 - R & B 2 2,883.992,883.99

023 - R & B 3 3,782.393,782.39

024 - R & B 4 4,936.664,936.66

043 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY 308.00308.00

051 - LAW LIBRARY 756.41756.41

085 - GENERAL LIABILITIES 97,157.2997,157.29

087 - SHERIFF TRUST 2,100.002,100.00

088 - STATE FEES FUND 47.5847.58

094 - RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 2,250.002,250.00

294,408.38Grand Total: 294,408.38

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

010-202105 INSURANCE - RETIREES 1,528.641,528.64

010-400-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 345.00345.00

010-400-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 37.8737.87

010-403-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 887.93887.93

010-403-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 270.80270.80

010-403-4880 INDEX SERVICE 697.50697.50

010-409-3110 POSTAGE 182.85182.85

010-409-4060 APPRAISAL DISTRICT 27,934.6527,934.65

010-409-4200 TELEPHONE 2,228.802,228.80

010-409-4310 ADVERTISING & PUBLICAT… 78.7078.70

010-409-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 432.00432.00

010-409-4730 IT - SOFTWARE/HARDWA… 450.00450.00

010-409-4800 INSURANCE - BOND 325.00325.00

010-409-4810 DUES AND FEES 80.4680.46

010-409-4940 AUTOPSY 518.40518.40

010-426-4190 CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT… 200.00200.00

010-435-4100 COURT REPORTER 1,828.091,828.09

010-435-4110 COURT COORDINATOR 1,493.501,493.50

010-435-4130 COURT APPOINTED ATTO… 1,400.001,400.00

010-435-4160 OTHER INDIG DEF EXPENSE 399.95399.95

010-435-4190 CRT APPT ATTY INDIGENT… 4,160.004,160.00

010-435-4260 TRAVEL EXPENSE 193.54193.54

010-435-4300 JURY 4,824.004,824.00

010-435-4910 THIRD ADMINISTRATIVE J… 540.49540.49

010-450-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 26.9626.96

010-450-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 170.27170.27

010-455-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 77.6177.61

010-455-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 363.57363.57

010-455-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 112.00112.00

010-475-4200 TELEPHONE 79.9779.97

010-476-4760 DIST ATTORNEY EXPENSE 8,442.508,442.50

010-497-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 264.96264.96

010-497-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 111.00111.00

010-499-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 24.9524.95

010-499-4510 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 53.0053.00

010-510-3320 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 190.40190.40

010-510-4400 ELECTRICITY 1,572.041,572.04

010-510-4410 WATER 418.04418.04

010-510-4412 WATER ANNEX 124.54124.54

010-510-4422 ELECTRICITY ANNEX 948.91948.91

010-510-4590 SERVICE CONTRACTS 467.10467.10

010-540-4990 EMERGENCY MANAGEM… 23.3223.32



Transparency Payment Register Payable Dates: 12/01/2017 - 12/31/2017

4/8/2019 2:39:37 PM Page 21 of 22

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

010-543-4022 FIRE DEPT - CRANFILLS G… 4,750.004,750.00

010-543-4024 FIRE DEPT - EVANT 4,750.004,750.00

010-543-4028 FIRE DEPT - HICO 7,000.007,000.00

010-543-4030 FIRE DEPT - JONESBORO 4,750.004,750.00

010-543-4034 FIRE DEPT - SHIVE 4,750.004,750.00

010-543-4036 FIRE DEPT - STAR 4,750.004,750.00

010-560-3100 SUPPLIES AND STATIONE… 629.06629.06

010-560-3300 FUEL & OIL 3,046.023,046.02

010-560-3360 UNIFORMS 533.16533.16

010-560-4010 INVESTIGATION 130.00130.00

010-560-4050 PERSONNEL COST 225.00225.00

010-560-4200 TELEPHONE 1,920.761,920.76

010-560-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 795.41795.41

010-560-4400 ELECTRICITY 1,314.581,314.58

010-560-4410 WATER 454.68454.68

010-560-4430 GAS 85.9685.96

010-560-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 369.03369.03

010-560-4540 VEHICLE REPAIR AND MA… 419.35419.35

010-560-4590 SERVICE CONTRACTS 63.0063.00

010-560-4630 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 190.56190.56

010-560-4800 INSURANCE - BOND 50.0050.00

010-561-3330 FOOD 52.0052.00

010-561-3910 INMATE MEDICAL 10.8110.81

010-561-4050 PERSONNEL COST 168.00168.00

010-561-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 360.00360.00

010-561-4280 PRISONER TRANSP & HOU… 28,655.0028,655.00

010-561-4440 CABLE 137.98137.98

010-561-4630 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 190.56190.56

010-561-4800 INSURANCE - BOND 71.0071.00

010-570-4950 PROBATION 1,795.421,795.42

010-582-4200 TELEPHONE 205.05205.05

010-600-4400 ELECTRICITY 5.635.63

010-630-4192 SERVICE CONTRACTS - CPS 4,552.144,552.14

010-630-4195 MHMR 7,500.007,500.00

010-630-4197 HICO SENIOR CENTER 10,000.0010,000.00

010-630-4198 UNITED CARE 2,250.002,250.00

010-640-4590 SERVICE CONTRACTS 417.00417.00

010-650-4950 HAMILTON PUBLIC LIBRA… 10,000.0010,000.00

010-650-4956 PREDATOR CONTROL 2,700.002,700.00

010-665-4200 TELEPHONE 217.61217.61

010-665-4260 TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - … 228.62228.62

010-665-4262 TRAVEL EXPENSE - CEA - F… 424.70424.70

010-665-4630 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 270.00270.00

021-612-3300 FUEL & OIL 1,658.561,658.56

021-612-3360 UNIFORMS 171.85171.85

021-612-3600 CONTRACT WORK 500.00500.00

021-612-4200 TELEPHONE 195.66195.66

021-612-4400 ELECTRICITY 198.71198.71

021-612-4410 WATER 83.1883.18

021-612-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 1,680.701,680.70

022-613-3300 FUEL & OIL 1,962.261,962.26

022-613-3360 UNIFORMS 148.70148.70

022-613-4200 TELEPHONE 262.53262.53

022-613-4400 ELECTRICITY 50.7350.73

022-613-4410 WATER 84.1984.19

022-613-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 375.58375.58

023-614-3300 FUEL & OIL 1,570.781,570.78

023-614-3500 ROAD MATERIALS & SUPP… 557.17557.17
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023-614-3600 CONTRACT WORK 116.00116.00

023-614-4200 TELEPHONE 125.45125.45

023-614-4400 ELECTRICITY 39.1939.19

023-614-4410 WATER 295.28295.28

023-614-4430 GAS 54.4254.42

023-614-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 1,024.101,024.10

024-615-3300 FUEL & OIL 712.07712.07

024-615-3360 UNIFORMS 127.50127.50

024-615-4200 TELEPHONE 74.2774.27

024-615-4250 SCHOOLS & CONFERENCES 225.00225.00

024-615-4400 ELECTRICITY 33.9633.96

024-615-4500 EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 3,763.863,763.86

043-455-3350 ADMINISTRATION EXPEN… 308.00308.00

051-655-4890 LAW BOOKS 756.41756.41

085-207000 TAC CLEARING 97,157.2997,157.29

087-560-5700 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 100.00100.00

087-580-4870 ADMINISTRATION EXPEN… 2,000.002,000.00

088-207000 AGENCY CLEARING 47.5847.58

094-409-2020 INSURANCE - HEALTH RET… 2,250.002,250.00

Grand Total: 294,408.38294,408.38

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 294,408.38294,408.38

Grand Total: 294,408.38294,408.38


